Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1139587

All blanks

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 30606

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-025-21555-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300 SE_NE_NWNE gec 20 1yp 32 5 R 21 []East[0West
Address 2: 367 Feetfrom 0] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: _ WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202, 1216 1349 Feetfrom [0O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 267-3241 ONne [INnw [Ise [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing CO., Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
, , Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: _Keith Reavis
Purch NA County: Clark
urchaser:
Lease Name: Harden Well # 120
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name: __NA
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover _
Producing Formation: Viola
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:2169 Kelly Bushing: 2180
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw
M oG ] asw T Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 6627 Plug Back Total Depth:6588

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

01/19/2013 02/03/2013 3/18/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 818 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 21400 ppm  Fluid volume: 1500 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
Date: 05/17/2013

Confidential Release Date: _ 05/17/2015

Wireline Log Received
@ Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

NAOMI JAMES
Date:

05/23/2013

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:
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1139587

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Harden Well #: 1-20

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Clark

Sec. 20 Twp‘.?’2 s. r21 [ ]East F]West County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo See Attachment
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
GR-NEUTRON (cased hole)
No openhole logs due to hole conditions.
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 30 20 60 80 270 (10 cubic yards)
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 24 818 Class A 400
Production 7.8750 5.5000 155 6625 AA-2 275
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 6524 - 6528 Viola Natural
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes E No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
03/18/2013 " JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]GasLift  [O]Other (Explainy COMPleted as TA
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 6524-6528
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

May 15, 2013

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re:ACO1
API 15-025-21555-00-00
Harden 1-20
NE/4 Sec.20-32S-21W
Clark County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leon Rodak
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Address: 250 N. Water

Contact Geologist:  Michel Runnion
Contact Phone Nbr: 316-267-3241
Well Name: Harden #1-20

Location:  Sec. 20 - T32S - R21W API: 15-025-21555-0000
Pool: Field:  Morrison
State: Kansas Country:  USA

OPERATOR
ompany:  Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

Well Name: Harden #1-20
Surface Location: Sec. 20 - T32S - R21W
Bottom Location:

License Number: 30606
Spud Date:  1/19/2013 Time: 00:00

Drilling Completed:  2/2/2011 Time: 22:50
Surface Coordinates: 367" FNL & 1349' FEL
Bottom Hole Coordinates:
Ground Elevation:  2169.00ft
K.B. Elevation:  2180.00ft
Logged Interval:  3500.00ft To: 6627.00ft

Tot

Formation:  Viola
Drilling Fluid Type:  Chemical/Fresh Water Gel

D~ A
MURFIN

k WICHITA, KANSAS )

4
Scale 1:240 Imperial

API:  15-025-21555-0000

Region:  Clark County

al Depth:  6627.00ft

Well Type:  Vertical

Longitude: Latitude:
N/S Co-ord:  367' FNL
E/W Co-ord:  1349' FEL

SURFACE CO-ORDINATES

Company: Keith Reavis, Inc.

Phone Nbr:  620-617-4091

LOGGED BY

Keith Reavis

Consulting Geologist

Address: 3420 22nd Street
Great Bend, KS 67530

Logged By: KLG #136 Name: Keith Reavis
CONTRACTOR
Contractor: ~ Murfin Drilling Company
Rig#: 22
Rig Type:  mud rotary
Spud Date:  1/19/2013 Time:  00:00
TD Date:  2/2/2011 Time: 22:50
Rig Release: Time:
ELEVATIONS
K.B. Elevation:  2180.00ft Ground Elevation:  2169.00ft

K.B. to Ground: 11.00ft

Due to considerable hole trouble, no electrical logs or drill stem tests were run on this well. Based on sample shows and
favorable structure, the operator elected to set 5 1/2" production casing and test the Viola formation through perforations
and stimulation.

A Bloodhound gas detection system operated by Bluestem Environmental was employed on this well. ROP and gas data
were imported into this mudlog.

Samples were saved and will be available for review at the Kansas Geological Survey Well Sample Library located in

NOTES

I Dolprim

Wichita, KS.
Respectfully submitted,
Keith Reavis
Murfin Drilling Compan
daily drillimg report
| DATE ] 7:00 ampepTH | REMARKS |
e
01/23/2013 4608 Geologist Keith Reavis on location @ 0205 hrs,4335 ft., drilling ahead
Lecompton, Heebner, Toronto, Douglas, Lansing, Stark
01/24/2013 5250 drilling ahead, Marmaton, Pawnee, stop @ 5250', pull PDC bit, back in hole
with button bit, ctch, resume drilling, Cherokee
01/25/2013 5456 drilling ahead, Mississippian
01/26/2013 5709 drilling ahead, Mississippian
01/27/2013 6055 drilling ahead, Mississippian, Cowley Facies
01/28/2013 6283 drilling ahead, Cowley Facies
01/29/2013 6507 drilling ahead, Cowley Facies, short trip at 6465', resume drilling
show in Viola and kick warrants test, TOH for DST #1, stacked out tools
At 900', lay down tools, in with bit, lost circ at 950", mix mud and lcm
01/30/2013 6530 regain circe, TIH hole with bit, hit bridge at 5700', stuck
01/31/2013 6530 spot o0il, no help, run free point, shot loose 2 collars above bit
02/01/2013 6530 rig up bumber sub and jars, did not get fish first attempt, TIH for
second run, successfully got fish out of hole, put on new bit, TIH, ctch
02/02/2013 6530 finish cleaning hole, displace old mud, resume drilling, TD @ 6627 ft
2250 hrs, ctch
02/03/2013 6627 TOH for logs, stuck bit @ 950' get loose, ream, operator elected to not
run logs, release logging truck, TIH to condition hole and come out
laying down to run preoduction casing, geclogist off location 0600 hrs
Murfin Drilling Compan
-
well comparison sheet
DRILLING WELL COMPARTSON WELL COMPARTISON WELL
Murfin - Harden 1-20 Berexco - Harden 4-20
367' FNL & 1349' FEL 429' FNL & 477' FEL
Sec 20-T325-R21W Sec 20-T325-R21W
Structural Structural
2180 KB 2134 KB Relationship KB Relationship
Formation Sample Sub-Sea Log Sub-Sea Log Sub-Sea | Sample Log Log Sub-Sea| Sample Log
Heebner 4432 -2252 4376 -2242 =10
Douglas 4515 -2335 4462 -2328 -7
Lansing 4632 -2452 4577 -2443 -9
Muncie Creek 4858 -2678 4801 -2667 =11
Stark Shale 5018 -2838 4964 -2830 -8
Marmaton 5143 -2963 5086 -2952 =11
Pawnee 5231 -3051 5176 -3042 -9
Cherckee 5312 -3132 5259 -3125 =7
Morrow-Atoka 5391 -3211 5335 -3201 -10
Miss-St. Gen 5401 -3221 5344 -3210 =11
Cowley Facies 6057 -3877 6042 -3908 31
Viola 6524 -4344 6474 -4340 -4
Simpson Dol not reached 6636 -4502
Simpson Shale not reached 6714 -4580
Arbuckle not reached 6781 -4647
Total Depth 6627 -4447 6906 -4772 325
ROCK TYPES

sdy Imst =" Lmstfw7> E==S==8 shale, gry

2 Chert White

2771 Dolsec B I mstfw<7 [——=—=—— shale,grn | EEEEEEE— Carbon Sh
ACCESSORIES

MINERAL FOSSIL STRINGER TEXTURE

— Argillaceous ~ Bioclastic or Fragmental === Dolomite C Chalky

4 Chert, dark F Fossils < 20% mmm | imestone L Lithogr

= Chert, tripolitic ¢ Oolite -*.* Sandstone

- Dolomitic == Sjltstone

U Glauconite === Shale

P Pyrite

~ Siliceous

» Silty

OTHER SYMBOLS

DST
M DST Int
B DST alt
o Core
11 tail pipe
Printed by GEOstrip VC Striplog version 4.0.7.0 (www.grsi.ca
Curve Track #1 TG,C1-C5
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poor samples as above

samples starting to clean up in 3620-40 samples, limestone, mixed
cream to gray fossiliferous, some sub-oomoldic, fair porosity, no shows

flood bright green shale in 3660 sample, with gray shales

shale as above with limestone, cream to gray, microcrystalline,
fossiliferous, dense, poor visible porosity, no shows

shale, silty gray to green, trace pyritic, soft, heavy gray wash

limestone, light gray to gray, micro-cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous to
grainy chalky biolclastic, some secondary calcite, poor visible porosity,
no shows

limestone as above, interbedded mixed shales, no shows

limestone, light gray, grainy bioclastic, some scattered porosity, mixed
fossiliferous, chalky in part, no shows

as above, some ammonite frags

as above

limestone, mixed non-descript fossiliferous to bioclastic, dense to
chalky, poor overall visible porosity, no shows

as above

shale, gray to dark gray, some silty

shale as above

as above

shale as above

samples at
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4700

shale as above

as above

as above, some gray salt and pepper siltstone, light gray micaceous
sandstone, very fine grain, fair sorting, poor visible porosity, no shows

shale, black carbonaceous

Heebner 4432 -2252
shale, black carbonaceous

limestone, gray to light gray, microcrystalline, fossiliferous, dense, some
cryptocrystalline lithographic, trace chalk, no shows

as above, some large clasts, some white chalky fossiliferous limestone

Douglas 4515 -2335

limestone, white to blue gray, fossiliferous, cherty in part, chalky in part,
with limestone, cream and tan, fossiliferous, some large clasts, with:
chert, white to tan, some gray, sharp, fresh, no shows

grading to limestone, brown, microcrystalline, fossiliferous, large clasts,
some sub-ooltic-oomoldic, scattered porosity, no shows

shales, mixed dark gray, silty to micaceous, with gray salt and pepper
siltstone and sandstone, sand is very fine grain, fair sorted and rounded
to sub-angular, well cemented, no shows

Lansing 4632 -2452

limestone, light gray to cream, crypto-microcrystalline, fossiliferous,
some lithographic, poor visible porosity, pale blue fluoresence, no
shows

limestone, light gray to cream, some tan, microcrystalline, fossiliferous,
some chalky bioclastic, abundant arenaceous, chalky texture but dense,
poor visible porosity, pale blue fluoresence, no shows

trace cream oolitic and bhioclast lime<stone in sambnles
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4720 Cake 2/32,
I(// pH 8.5
limestone, mixed gray to tan, microcrystalline, fossiliferous, mostly - gléggoorﬁpm
dense, no shows - Sol 7.4 EgM 454
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7 \ CMC $14968.25
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bit balling up? - fossiliferous, dense to chalky, poor visible porosity, no shows \
[
r— —1 )
7
= 4900, 1
p |
limestone, mixed non-descript fossiliferous to bioclastic, poor visible
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limestone, white to gray, crypto-microcrystalline, fossiliferous to L
lithographic, with: limestone, pale gray/green, cryptocrystalline
{ lithographic, dense, some gray and brown, chalky weathered, slightly
\> fossiliferous, poor visible porosity, no shows, some chalk
< 5160 (
)2
S
I
|l 7
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L limestones, as above, with: limestones, light gray lithographic, smooth L\
p— compact to arenaceous, some grainy white chalky bioclastic, marked
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shale, black carbonaceous, gray and some green, with limestone, gray \éva%(é%éz
to cream, cryptocrystalline, dense fossiliferous, limestone, white to pH 8.5 '
cream, grainy chalky, bioclastic, no shows A HL 12900 ppm
— Ca 1200 ppm
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CMC $18438.70
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limestone, gray to cream, mostly cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous, some
grainy, with limestone, dark gray to brown, micro - cryptocrystalline,
lithographic, some slightly fossiliferous and pyritic, abundant gray and
black shale, some brown and green, appx 50/50 - no shows

shales and limestones as above, influx chalk, no shows

limestone, light gray to tan, microcrystalline, fossiliferous, chalky in part,
no shows

Morrow-Atoka 5391 -3211

pale green shale

Mississippian 5401 -3221

limestone, white to pale green and light gray, micro-oolitic, chalky to
dense, sandy, with: sandstone, white to pale green, very fine grained,
well sorted and rounded, well cemented, no shows

as above, some larger sub-mature oolitic, white, glauconitic, dense, still
carrying abundant shales, no shows

as above

St. Louis 5485

limestone, white to light gray, cryptocrystalline to chalky matrix oolitic,
mature to slightly flattened, poor visible porosity, flood chalk in samples,
with decreasing sandy facies a.a., some scattered chert, gray,
fossiliferous, sharp, fresh, no shows - very faint mineral fluoresence

mature oolitic limestone as above, with light gray sandy micro-oolitic
facies as above, abundant chalk, no shows, light even green mineral
fluoresence

as above, increase in sandy facies, some gray frosted fossiliferous
chert, no shows

limestone, white to light gray, mature oolitic, glauconitic in part,
scattered inter-oolite porosity, some sandy limestone as above, some
chert inclusions and white boney chert, abundant chalk, fair light even
fluoresence, no shows

mature oolitic as above, sandy facies dropping out, still abundant chalk,
no show

limestone, white to cream and light gray, mature oolitic, chalky, poor
visible porosity, with: limestone, light gray, cryptocrystalline, mature to
flattened oolitic, dense, all slightly glauconitic, moderate chalk, light pale
mineral fluoresence, no shows

as above

oolitic limestone as above, some scattered white to light gray dolomitic
limestone, microcrystalline, slightly fossiliferous to oollitic to lithographic,
dense, some chalk, no shows

as above, some dark gray fine oolitic, dolomitic, very dense, no shows,
still carrying abundant shale, some pyrite nodules

as above, some scattered gray fossiliferous cherts - shales steadily
increasing

as above

Spergen 5766 ?

poor samples, very shaley, very fine limestones, whtite to tan to cream,
grainy mature oolitic to bioclastic, scattered interclast porosity, chalky in
part, no visible shows, trace fluoresence

as above, poor samples cut pump strokes back from 60 spm to 56
spm at 5830 ft to help clean up shales

as above - still flood shales, trace boney white chert

limestone, mixed oolitic as above, trace tan very fine crystalline sucrosic
dolomite, pinpoint porosity, no shows, still flood shales, see notes in gas
column

shales start dropping out in 5900' sample - very good samples starting
in 5920' sample

limestone, cream to gray, microcrystalline, oolitic to bioclastic, grainy,
some secondary calcite crystals, chalky in part, poor visible porosity, no
shows, flood chalk
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5 Vis. 61 Wt. 9.3
7 PV 17YP 19
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11 grades 10 giay 0 creaitl plociastc, sorme motuing, crialky o ducrisc,

5920 —'Id- 'C _ some scattered gray dolomitic bioclastic limestone, poor visible porosity,

— ! no shows, abundant chalk, very faint mineral fluoresence

5940

limestone, white to light gray to cream, some mottled, fossiliferous to

bioclastic, some re-crystallized, altered, dolomitic in part, poor visible

cherts, abundant chalk, no shows

5960

|
}
porosity, fresh boney white chert and white to light gray fossiliferous }
|
?

5980

as above
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6020

limestone and chert as above, with influx limestone, white to gray, very

chalky/weathered bioclastic, some scattered porosity, with: dolomite,

white to light blue/gray, slight mottling, altered fossiliferous, dense,

abundant chalk, no shows, faint to scattered fair mineral fluoresence

———

6040

= UANEDAVERBUREEE

increasing dolomite and increased mottling, decreasing limestone,

increase chalk

Cowley Facies 6057 -3877

6060 dolomite to dolomitic limestone, gray mottled and gray green mottled,

microcrystalline, altered fossiliferous, slightly to very glauconitic, dense,

with: limestone as above, chert, gray mottled, fossiliferous, weathered to

sub-tripolitic, dolomite, light gray, arenaceous-argillaceous, dense,

abundant loose quartz shards, moderate chalk, no shows

6080

=

grades to : dolomite, gray to light gray, micorcrystalline, arenaceous to Mud-Co Mud chk

[N N AL L N L L] ]

oo

sub sucrosic, dense, with glauconitic facies as above, chalky bioclastic @ 6094 ft.
6100 limestones fall out, still carrying weathered cherts and quartz shards \1/9156?\7\./ 3/572/13
IS. . 9.
PV 20 YP 23
WL 9.6
( ake 1/32,
pH 9.5
HL 9800 ppm
6130 sample, further decrease in glaucontic facies | Ca 40 ppm
[ Sol 5.8 LCM 15#
L DMC $7848.50
6120 A CMC $36606.55
A\
N
as above, primarily gray argillaceous/arenaceous facies with stringers |/
glauconitic facies, glauconitic facies primarily dolomite now, quartz
shards, some scattered gray spiculitic to fossiliferous cherts, scatterd q
limestone, cream, bioclastic, dolomitic, dense, no shows A‘)
§ | [\
- 6140) B
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6160) B
[l
i as above 1)
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in/ft) 10 0\ Total Gas (Units) o
API) 15 ]
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a2 L e «Wal
S-{efrrithy &
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primarily gray argillaceous/arenaceous dolomite facies, glauconitic /7
6220 facies and limestone drops out, trace chert and quartz shards y
R\
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6260 (
as above \
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6280 t
/
{
> |
(
L )
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™ 16300 (l Mud-Co Mud chk
I @ 6300 ft.
) 820 hrs. 1/28/13
as above l Vis. 57 Wt. 9.2
- | PV 20 YP 22
L11.6
R Cake 1/32,
pH 9.5
- CHL 7200 ppm
6320 Ca 140 ppm
Sol 6.0LCM 15#
) DMC $5668.15
MC $42274.70
as above, no fluoresence or shows 1
_<
6340

Ty
& 6360)

mixed dark gray argillaceous/arenaceous dolomites as above, some

scattered light gray to cream dolomitic limestone, fossiliferous,

scattered cherts, quartz shard decrease, no shows
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y 6380
C
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' {
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in/ft) 14 Total Gqs (Units) 00Q
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\lv\ 1 a2 (n nit. ) 10
i S3-tymits) 10
A TS ) v}
as above
= 6420
7
6440
6460
Short Trip @ 6465'
as above, with shale, gray, dense limey to soft, some green and trip gas :'\
turquois, silty to dense limey, some quartz inclusions and loose quartz -
shards, some brown shale, trace pyrite, gray wash in samples '\\\‘
> {
AN
6480 )
[(¢
\
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6500 I DST #1 mis-run, hit
_ _ ) _ 3 ) bridge at 950", then
D limestone, cream to gray, microcrystalline, slightly fossilifeorus to (f(f stuck bit at 5780'
- lithographic, some very chalky but mostly dense, no visible porosity, no ) when cleaning out
DL shows or fluoresence § hole - see daily
s Jidrilling report in
—r headers
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# [
cls@es28ft  —1
0815 hrs
2 cfs @ 6530 ft
1000 hrs 1/29/13
6540
r
-
6560
-
-
6580
]
<
0 ROP (min/ft) 19 8609
[0} mma_(API) 15
‘ﬁql (in 1
|
= =
6620
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Viola 6524 -4344

dolomite, cream to light gray, microcrystalline, dense, sub-sucrosic,
some vuggy, with: sucrosic, friable, light golden brown stain, very gassy,
streaming sheen, bright greenish white fluoresence, fair cut on break -
with: chert, boney white to smokey gray, fresh, sharp, no stain - faint
odor in wet cup

resume drilling at 1305 hrs 2/2/13

dolomite, gray to dark gray, microcrystalline, sub-sucrosic, fairly dense,
poor intercrystalline porosity, some vugs, some chert nodules, some
light golden brown stain, few pieces with slight show free oil to sheen
and show gas, fair fluoresence, no cut, with abundant chert, gray to
white, black mottles and spicules some white sub-tripolitic, no stain, no
odor in wet cup

as above, scattered show as above (from above?) marked increase in
cherts, some tan dolomitic limestone, altered fossiliferous, some large
clasts, sub chalky, no show

dolomite and chert as above, some blue/gray dolomitic limestone, large
clasts, altered, abundant light brown microcrystalline dolomite, sucrosic,
dense, poor visible porosity, no shows or fluoresence

dolomite, light gray to gray, mottled in part, microcrystalline,
arenaceous, chalky in part, with chert, light gray to smokey gray,
spiculitic, mottled, sharp, fresh, no shows or fluoresence

as above

TD 6627 ft 2250 hrs 2/2/13
stuck bit coming out of hole for logs @ 950'
work free, release logging truck - no logs

57 unit? totlal
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— P11

(/1230 hrs. 2/2/13

|
Mud-Co Mud chk
@ 6530 ft.

=\WWL 10.8

is. 46 Wt. 8.7
PV 14 YP 15

ake 1/32,

pH 10.5
CHL 8800 ppm
Ca 140 ppm

Sol 2.4 LCM 13#

DMC $7899.85

CMC $61966.90
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co, Inc.

250 Water STE 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Keith Reavis

Harden #1-20

20-32s-21w Clark,KS

Start Date: 2013.01.29 @ 15:08:05
End Date: 2013.01.29 @ 17:18:45
Job Ticket #: 51431 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.02.05 @ 09:04:25
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co, Inc. 20-32s-21w Clark,KS

250 Water STE 300
Wichita, KS 67202

Harden #1-20
Job Ticket: 51431

ATTN: Keith Reavis Test Start: 2013.01.29 @ 15:08:05

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended: 17:18:45

Viola

No Whipstock:

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Bradley
Unit No: Walter

Interval: 6510.00 ft (KB) To  6530.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2180.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 6530.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2169.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 6511.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.01.29 End Date: 2013.01.29 Last Calib.: 2013.01.29
Start Time: 15:08:05 End Time: 17:18:45 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: Mis-Run -- Tool did not make it to bottom of hole. Pulled test and w ent back in w ith the bit.
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
L Pemure 222 Temperdure = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

= R ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)

@ [\

w| & / j : B
o [
P 1 N

R e
29 Tue Jan 2013 o 5o Time (Hours) e e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
0.00 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51431

Printed: 2013.02.05 @ 09:04:26




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co, Inc.

250 Water STE 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Keith Reavis

20-32s-21w Clark,KS

Harden #1-20
Job Ticket: 51431 DST#:1

Test Start: 2013.01.29 @ 15:08:05

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Viola
Deviated: No
Time Tool Opened:

Time Test Ended: 17:18:45

Whipstock:

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Bradley
Unit No: Walter

Interval: 6510.00 ft (KB) To  6530.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2180.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 6530.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2169.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8677 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 6511.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.01.29 End Date: 2013.01.29 Last Calib.: 2013.01.29
Start Time: 15:08:05 End Time: 17:18:15 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: Mis-Run -- Tool did not make it to bottom of hole. Pulled test and w ent back in w ith the bit.
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
: ST Presue ST Tempeue = m Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

i e 1. | ~™n) | (psig) | (degP)

ol / / YN -
A 1 |
29 Tue Jan 2013 o 1o Time (Hours) o e

Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
0.00 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51431

Printed: 2013.02.05 @ 09:04:26




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co, Inc. 20-32s-21w Clark,KS
ESTI N G , INC 250 Water STE 300 Harden #1-20
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51431 DST#: 1
ATTN: Keith Reavis Test Start: 2013.01.29 @ 15:08:05
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 6266.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 87.90 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  240.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.18 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 30000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 89.08 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 23.00 ft String Weight: Initial  30000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 6510.00 ft Final  30000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 20.00 ft
Tool Length: 47.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 6484.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 6489.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 6494.00

Jars 5.00 6499.00

Safety Joint 2.00 6501.00

Packer 5.00 6506.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 6510.00

Stubb 1.00 6511.00

Recorder 0.00 8677 Inside 6511.00

Recorder 0.00 8522 Outside  6511.00

Perforations 16.00 6527.00

Bullnose 3.00 6530.00 20.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 47.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51431 Printed: 2013.02.05 @ 09:04:27




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co, Inc. 20-32s-21w Clark,KS
ESTI N G ! INC 250 Water STE 300 Harden #1-20
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51431 DST#: 1
ATTN: Keith Reavis Test Start: 2013.01.29 @ 15:08:05
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: Odeg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 60.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 11.99 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 9500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
0.00 0.000
Total Length: ft Total Volume: bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51431 Printed: 2013.02.05 @ 09:04:27



Serial #: 8522

Outside

Murfin Drilling Co, Inc.

Harden #1-20

DST Test Nurrber: 1

A

8522 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

[ v ]
8522 Temperature

350
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300
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N
o
o
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—_
a
o

100

S0

29 Tue Jan 2013

15:30

16:00 16:30
Time (Hours)

17:00

(4 Bep) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

51431

Frinted: 2013.02.05 @ 09:04:23




Serial #: 8677

Inside

Murfin Drilling Co, Inc.

Harden #1-20

DST Test Nurrber: 1

[a]

8677 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

[a]

8677 Temperature
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29 Tue Jan 2013

15:30

16:00 16:30
Time (Hours)

17:00

(4 Bep) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

51431

Frinted: 2013.02.05 @ 09:04:23




RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

Test Ticket

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 5 1 LL 3 ]
Well Name & No. Hardp.q = [-2 ¢ Test No. [ Date {()/Z ‘?I/; s
company___ Mlusd O L.»,-;. Loty Tii Elevation KB GL
Address _ 250 Luter STF 300 W chidz y Ks ©72232
Co.Rep/Geo._ e itk Rg_autg Rig /)?w’ém 4 22, o
Location: Sec. __ .0 Twp. . Rge. D\ co. C lark State /(;:
Interval Tested &5 16 680 Zone Tested .\/10 [ A SR .
Anchor Length 20 Drill Pipe Run (266 Mud Wt. 2.2
Top Packer Depth (505 Drill Collars Run 240 Vis (0
Bottom Packer Depth GSto Wt. Pipe Run O wL 2.0
Total Depth £530 Chiorides ___ 9500 ppm System  LCM__ 14%
Blow Description =
Mis -Roun  ~ Tool hit hflrije 01 __way down  hole
Rec Q Feet of %gas %eo0il Y%water %mud
Rec  Feetof %.qas %o0il Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yewaler Y%mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yewater %%mud
Rec Feet of %Qgas Ye0il Yewater %mud
Rec Total ;d BHT —  Gravity APIRW_—— @ _— F Chlorides — ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic X Test 1250 T-On Location 1400
(B) First Initial Flow___ /Y] ){'Jars 250 T-Started 1S08
(C) First Final Flow :I_ N safety Joint___75 T-Open -
(D) Initial Shut-In S X Cire Sub AL TrPutled 1630
R / T-Out 2008

(E) Second Initial Flow

(F) Second Final Flow

(G) Final Shut-In

(H) Final Hydrostatic

Initial Open MTS RUN
Initial Shut-In \

Final Flow \
Final Shut-In \

N

Approved By

O Hourly Standby

Comments_Mulhiple Loss ()?d

ﬂMileage 1l46rt 452.60 Cire. e P-’P*é _qa#_ﬁ'%u_ctj
O Sampler cj/ Tol 1~30-13 @ 1100
O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
Ul Shale Packer U Ruined Packer

O Extra Packer O Extra Copies

O Extra Recorder SubTotal O

O Day Standby Total__2027.60

O Accessibility MP/DST Disct ~
Sub Total _ 202/7.60

Our Representative
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any Ioss

§ o=

ered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its

equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the parfy !nr whom the test is made.
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! OIL & GAS SERVIC

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice: (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361

"ALLIED

ES, LLC

Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc.
250 N. Water

STE #300

Wichita, KS 67202

diget

Prod - ¢ 1

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 134602
Invoice Date: Jan 20, 2013
Page: 1

Now Includes:

Murfin

KS1-01

150.00 | MAT

3.00 | MAT

14.00 | MAT
250.00 | MAT

63.00 | MAT
559.50 | SER
1,060.95 | SER

1.00 [SER

5500 | SER

1.00 | SER

55.00 | SER

2.00 [EQP

3.00 [EQP

1.00 |[EQP

1.00 |EQP

1.00 | CEMENTER

1.00 | CEMENTER

1.00 | EQUIP OPER

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE

30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED

THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

St

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

rden #1-20
Class ACommon 17.90 2,685.00
Gel 2340 70.20
Chloride 64.00 896.00
Lightweight Type 1 Class A 16.50 4.125.00
Flo Seal 2.97 187.11
Cubic Feet 248 1,387.56
Ton Mileage 2.60 2,758.47
Surface 2,058.50 2,058.50
Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 423.50
Manifold Rental 275.00 275.00
Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 24200
8.5/8 Basket 559.26 1,118.52
8.5/8 Centralizer 74.88 224 64
8.5/8 Baffle Plate 131.04 131.04
8.5/8 Rubber Plug 131.04 131.04
Jason Thimesch
Ron Gilley
Justin Bower
Subtotal 16,713.58
Sales Tax 602.82
Total Invoice Amount 17,316.40
Payment/Credit Applied

W







ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059713

Fedaral Tax 1.D.4 20-56075304

REMITTO P.O. BOX 93990 SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 Medyay Lo ES
SEC..  [TWR  [RANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION [JOB START |JOB FINiSH
paTE OF20/13 120 |33, | =i, den A
CQUNT STATE
igase Harden  fwes |~26 iocanon | b8 +F 4 s ﬁmthj: Naeth 2500 4o | <lark K
OLD ORQEWACircle ane) RLQ NG Bot, M pid info | Stay shmisht onines B
CONTRACTOR M, - &y : owner [0 DrillingCo. Jne.
TYPEOFJOB _Surfiee v
HOLESIZE 12y TD, 820 CEMENT e ;
CASINGSIZE {7 DEPTH ¢/9 AMOUNT ORDERED 250 sy 4SS L7 fel ¥ 7%t !
TUBING SIZE DEPTH AFbseal,  ox Tlas A £3%e 1.2 %Ll
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TO0L DEPTH _
PRES., MAX 507 MINIMUM COMMONLland (50 @ j7.96 2485
MEAS. LINE SHOE JQINT 4/ POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 70 GEL I i@ 2340 70.29
PERFS. CHLORIDE H @ 8960 438
DISPLACEMENT 994 B, Eol H A ASC @
EQUIPMENT ~ Allyd 1 vty £otTipl 0nA290:@ (6.0 4H[2C
Ehseal L3 @297 @77
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _b&res Thingzch g
# 42/20%  HELPER Run fafey ®
BULK TRUCK @
# 920/ 252 DRIVER Tishy fomerr o
BULK TRUCK
DRIVER @
8 HANDLING _CS1.S cfr @2, Y8 (387,62
MILEAGE [1.2Y buuX SSoai ¥ 2,00 758,47
REMARKS: : TOTAL _|2/049,3%
Dl'd’ cﬁrc cemorrl-
T e’ SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB _ 811
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 205450
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE S5 @ 279 _Hzs.69
MANIFOLD @275 275
Ly Sty @ “yd 24z
@
carGeTo: ol Goash »
rd
STREET TotaL 2 9771
STATE ZIP
ciry PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
8%
Besked 2 @ 5512 g
C=ﬂ+rl.’|'kv‘l' = @ zg,&z L2 'ia
To: Altied Oil & Gas Services, LLC, Bafll f‘ﬁ‘:i I! @.&::EIL ._L?J_é&_
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment Echber Py g 171,04 _13].04

and furnish cementer and helpee(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL _LQ_O_S.LQ
contractor. 1 have read and undersland the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,  SALES TAX (If Any)
h/ TOTAL CHARGES _1 £ 713, 5¢
PRINTED NAME _{ (ELLY WJ Lson/ DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE [ﬁ,ﬁ% M)pﬁm@ ﬂfj&[&%@n%







cc..'.w 3

? PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
ct» (41 s
o i L=k 1 of 1 1002852 02/06/2013
- § ﬁ“ INVOICE NUMBER
~, ENERGY SERVICES 1718 - 91112611
Pratt (620) 672-1201 7 LEASE NAME Harden 1-20

B FIN DRILLING g waeAIToN

. MUB COUNTY clark

= PO Box: 288 . — e

L RUSSELL . JOBTgESCRIPTION Cement -New Well - -

KS US 67665 T ement-New We Casing/Pi
T E JOB CONTACT
o ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
40561728 20920 Net - 30 days 032/08/2013
QTY U of| UNIT PRICE | INVOICE AMOUNT
M

For Service Dates: 02/04/2013 to 02/04/2013

0040561728 USED FOR T_ 0
171807723A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 02/04/2013 APPROVED £
Cement 5 1/2" Longstring )

"AA2 Cement R ' 325.00 EA 12.78) 4,143.60 71
C-41P 77.00 EA 3.00 230.99 7|
Salt 1,624.000 EA 0.37 608.98 7]
Cement Friction Reducer 92.000 EA 4.50 413,98 7]
FLA-322 245.00 EA 5.62) 1,378.07 7|
Gilsonite 1,625.000 EA 0.50 816.53 T
"Latch Down Plug & Baffle, 5 1/2"" (Blu 1.000 EA 299.99 299,99
"Auto Fill Float Shoe 5 1/2"" (Blue)" 1.000 EA 269.99 269.99
"Turbolizer, 5 1/2"" (Blue}" 8.000 EA 82.50 659.97
"5 1/2"" Basket {Blue)" 2.00{ EA 217.49 434.98
Claymax KCL Substitute 7.000 EA 26.2Y 183.74 7|
Mud Flush 500.000 EA 0.64 322.49 7]
"Unit Mileage Chg {PU, cars one way}" 75.000 MI 3.19 239.05
Heavy Equipment Mileage 150.00 Mi 5.25 787.47|
"Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs., per ton mil 1,148.000 EA 1.20 1,377.55
Depth Charge; 6001'-7000' 1.000 EA 2,429.91 2,429.91
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 325.000 BAG 1.05 341.24
Plug Container Util. Chg. T 1.000 EA 187.49 187.49
Casing Swivel Rental 1.000 EA 149.99 149,99
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. 1.000 EA 131.24 131.24
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

. B L :
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP Hib: SEOTa wwsumed i, 155407225
PO BOX 841903 801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 g TAX: 510.20
DALLAS,TX 75284-1903 FORT WORTH, TX 7
X 76102 INVOICE TOTAL 15,917.45







FIELD SERVICE TICKET
« 10244 NE Hwy. 61 4.
P.0. Box 8613 1718

Pratt, Kansas 67124

BASI

ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-672-1201 Gt
PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO.
DATE OF NEW 7~ OLD CUST
OB .2y’ # DISTRICT ,-/ -+ 4 wel O wep [PPROD NG [wow - [0 GRRIOMER
CUSTOMER 2/ (/¢ £ v ) //,{,, , LEASE /A},{"ﬁ;yt') /- ) WELLNO.
ADDRESS /’ COUNTY Cz/-.f,f,{/_f STATE &
ciTY STATE SERVICE GREW.L, ./ . Lo, e
7 T /'
AUTHORIZED BY JOBTYPE: 2l / _;:7;«4__ A_é,;..?.. o
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLEI51 DATE  AM  TIME
ARRIVED AT JOB Y
: PM
START OPERATION an
FINISH QPERATION ;Rnﬂ
RELEASED A
P
MILES FRAOM STATION TO WELL

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials,
proclucts, andfcr supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document, No addltlonal or substltgm?/"ie rms and/or conditioﬁ‘au

become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.
SIGNED: "" Fifm &

""IT f‘/rt'(:)f_.

(wst. oWNER OPEHATD /CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

‘T"EWP,QE'EFNO MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT { QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
e ‘-;Z‘ ()F /// f/r i Lo 08, ,7&‘0“" A / | ? L0 G’é‘
RE %/0 ./"// odfeis T e S Z el AT e
" == T T ™
(.é..: ,_’3’679” /J{(,, - &/;/ o 71//}»# ¢ 1/ - ' e / .—-—‘—23’6) )O
(}ﬁ.mﬁ/)/ //;f A )/ x9<2‘)/ f«!/"J / ///é/:*f&:{// ?f'{/ I/ 2\«(,.)0 2 E.B
£ 59‘:") 2 ,-C)f'r'/f{/!"‘—..-_\ C}JL: R e ‘Eﬁ/‘/ ‘/ / ;')::—; .’:‘)()
SUB TOTAL
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: DL s 7 o
SERVICE & EQUIPMENY %TAX ON § ’
MATERIALS  %TAXONS,
e / J/ J TOTAL
PN
: \
SERVICE : THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE 0
REPRESENTATIVE //f 7 / / ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: % 11, o el L

FIELD SERVICE GRDER NO.. //

CLOUD LITHE - Abiens, TH

(WELL OWNE_H/QPERATOH CONTR
i

'n}:cjon OR AGENT)~

L






ferde e et s

Ay WaT e T

« 10244 NE Hwy. 61 °
P.0O. Box 8613

BAS |

Pratt, Kansas 67124

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718

- ENERGY SERVICES

PFIESSURE PUMPING & WIF!EUNE

‘Phone 620-672-1201

5 i DATETICKET'NO.
g . ) Lo .
DATEOF . - °© T NEW =~ OLD CUST
o DISTRICT - wen & WELLD PROD D'NJ 0 wow D USE%%%Q
"CUSTOMER . - - LEASE - WELL NO.
ADDRESS COUNTY STATE
CITY STATE SERVICE GREW
- AUTHORIZED BY JOBTYPE: .4 s
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENTH# HRS | TRUCK CALLED DATE Am e
. : oa— s 1 ARRIVED AT JOB o
’ SE— S s START OPERATION * T e T
FINISH OPERATION am
RELEASED AN
P
MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).
The undersigned Is authorized to execule this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, matenals,
products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substltule terms andfor condltlons shall
become a par of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

" SIGNED: ‘ ) :
- . (WELL OWNEH OPEHATOH CONTFIACTOR OFI AGENT)
EEM/P%%ENO MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
N P i
; - _I\ ' : .,f 7 o 7

: _ 8UB TOTAL _ .
CHEMICAL /'ACID DATA: L E ST g e w1

S SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAXONS - e '

MATERIALS %TAX ON $
s r o TOTAL|

SERVICE
REPRESENTATIVE -

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: -

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO, -

CLOUD LITHD - Aniens, TX

{WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT}-







s 10244 NE Hwy. 61

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718

B As i P.0. Box 8613
Pratt, Kansas 67124
’ ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-672-1201
~" PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE  TIGKET NO.
DATE OF _ NEW ;7 OLD CUSTON
VOB 5 55,2  DISTRCT Doy 1 well B wen U PROD LING DIWDW  [] GRBTOMER
CUSTOMER /547 £/, //u it LEASE ,/;f%/f"fj’-'""() /- 25 WELLNO,
/
W, I
ADDRESS COUNTY (Y ilifd STATE £
_ciTy | STATE SERVICE CREW C,‘,/?,,;g,:a__i/ Z9) ,r/ £ Y,
~ AUTHORIZED BY JOBYYPE: (% /t)  LonSer 5”,,: 4
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS TRUéK CAYLED e T DATE A, Tume
5?5?'2’(7 =2/ PN B0k ARRIVEDATJOB . _ = , . . 7 -
G e Fo LD N A LM L T
v oz /_--’ L] 20 p.2 STARTOPERATION ;. ¢, =, g% o/,
2 DG (;& vy i (2] Y
et FINISH OPERATION Ay
Z :
RELEASED I 520
MILES FROM STATION TO W
ELL  Z
e

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: {This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).
The undersigned Is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials,

become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

JcE- 8 4

products, and/er supplies includes ali of and only those terms and cenditions appearing en the front and back of this document, No aq!dltlonal or substltL:’t’ejerms and/or condmﬁsha"

SIGNE% —-rf’ gl L par o
(WELL OWNER, OPEHATogB NTRACTOR OR AGENT)

TEMFRICE MATEFIIAL,‘EOUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY |  UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT

”/f“ 275" .f/ {2 o SK | A7s |7 H#C75 |op
P85 s o par-2N S @ b
| ey et oalesivn th | 27 i 206 Wi
2. A 7 [ | S 2 S/ oo
Ve zr 2 Gt fonl it fe | $7 S22 o
ey For d L 1b | 7805 A7 /. 5/ o
e g0y x,/co,,,,f /£ Vb | tlns & / ,/%, s
CELNZ VLA TASY Siwrns ey o ftfFore S5 e | ' L) e
VA L7 Aofee Bl Hoty s | A+ Zey Py
(& 5/ '--/,,,/»f/ o P Sga |59
e G ar Ehvd of R 597 e
O Fey” fo« e Ko A A A A ey
e rs/ bon Fa, b et | By A 430
0 /,/,,,, e N ’ s | TS , 8 1Py
S2f Lede Gt v | SE30 ‘ /.050 Pa

o Al St il et b7 ,//,5/,_??’ / w20 )

SUB TOTAL
"CHEMIGAL / ACID DATA: ?}, {_,_ q
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON §
MATERIALS %TAX ON §
-«‘:’5,’ ,,f/;! -~ TOTAL
y

- ""“\ .
SERVICE / G N THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE = __ | I 9 , //{f
REPRESENTATE £/ 7 27 ) ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED B¥// i \ e oL 9/

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CLOUD LITHO - fpdene. TX

{WELL @WyEH OPERATOR CONTRAC?OR OR AGENT)
s i






FIELD SERVlCE TICKET

s« 10244 NE Hwy. 61
B As 17 roBoxsas - 1718 -
: n. Pratt, Kansas 67124 o
. ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-672-1201 S : o
* " PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE . .- 2+ i s o

DATE TICKET ND

T et T NEV SR CUSTOME
JOB - . CDISTRICT 5+ e T 4 WELL . WI':'LLD PHOD E_“N'., DWDW III ER NC‘):‘
CUSTOMER - -, . : LEASE 7.0 .. j,..;j £ (‘ WELL NO. |
ADDRESS COUNTY - 7 s0F STATE - =
CITY STATE _ SERVICE CREW
" AUTHORIZED BY JOBTYPE: &/ . . . _
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED DATE AWM TIME
N A —— | AAveDATIos Ty
Lt R e — STARTOPERATION * . ° am "
FINISH OPERATION #m e
RELEASED AM
PM
. MILES FROM STATION TO WELL il
T CONTRACY CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is dellve}ed)

The undersigned Is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the underssigned agrees and acknowledges 1hat this contract for services, materials,
produtts, andfor supplies includes ai of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. Ne additional of 5ubstltute terrns and/or condltlons shall

become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Enefgy Services LP. / . P .
" SIGNED: L L
o _ (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR CONTHACTOH OR AGENT}